

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Crl.M.P. No. 8884/2000 in and  
Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal(Crl.).....CC 8884/2000

(From the judgement and order dated 05/07/2000 in CRLA 69/99  
of The HIGH COURT OF A.P AT HYDERABAD)

DUMPALA CHANDRA REDDY Petitioner (s)

VERSUS

NIMAKAYALA BALIREDDY & ORS. Respondent (s)

(for permission to file SLP )

Date : 02/01/2001 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE G.B. PATTANAIAK  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B.N. AGRAWAL

For Petitioner (s) Mr. P.S. Narasimha, Adv.  
Mr. P. Sridhar, Adv. for  
Mr. V.G. Pragasam,Adv.

For Respondent (s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

.....L.....I.....J  
.SP2

Permission granted to file the S.L.P.  
Delay condoned.  
The Counsel states that the State has already filed  
S.L.P., details of which will be supplied by him to the  
Registry. That matter may be listed along with this.  
Issue notice.

.SP1

(J.S. Rawat)  
Court Master

(Suneet Bala Sharma)  
Court Master