

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CRIMINAL APPEAL NO(s). 309 OF 2001

DUMPALA CHANDRA REDDY

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

NIMAKAYALA BALIREDDY & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for exemption from filing c/c of the impugned
Judgment and office report)

WITH

CRIMINAL APPEAL NO. 310 of 2001
(With office report)

Date: 29/04/2008 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE Dr. JUSTICE ARIJIT PASAYAT
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE P. SATHASIVAM
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MUKUNDAKAM SHARMA

For Appellant(s) Mr. P.S.Narasimha, Adv.
 Mr. Shekhar G.Devasa, Adv.
 Mr. L.Roshmani, Adv.
 Mr. V.G. Pragasam,Adv.

Mrs.D. Bharathi Reddy,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Ramlal Roy, Adv.
 Mr. R.N. Keshwani,Adv.
 Ms. Sumeera Raheja, adv.

 Mr.R.Sundervardan, Sr. Adv.
Mrs.D. Bharathi Reddy,Adv
 Mr. Debji Borokakti, Adv.

-2-

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

Arguments heard.

Judgment reserved.

(Shashi Sareen)
Court Master

(Vijay Aggarwal)
Court Master

List of Books referred:

1968 SC 43 at P.45 Para 6
1996 AIR 2478 at P. 2480
1980 AIR 879
1955 2 SCR 1140
2004 (5) SCC 334
1997 (7) SCC 518 Para 8
1973 SCC 2221
1974 SC 1256 at6 P.1261